REVISED STATUTES,

OF THE

TERRITORY OF MINNESOTA,

PASSED AT THE SECOND SESSION OF THE

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY,

COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 1851.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED PURSUANT TO LAW, UNDER THE SUPPERVISION OF M. S. WILKINSON.

SAINT PAUL:

JAMES M. GOODHUE, TERRITORIAL PRINTER.

1851

576

CHAPTER 134.

OF THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE JUDGES OF THE SEVERAL DISTRICTS.

Judges how assigned.

Szc. 1. The Hon. Aaron Goodrich, is hereby assigned as the judge of the first judicial district; the Hon. David Cooper, as judge of the second judicial district; and the Hon. B. B. Meeker, as judge of the third judicial district.

CHAPTER 135.

OF PRINTING AND BINDING CERTAIN ACTS WITH THE REVISED STATUTES.

SECTION

SECTION

1. Certain acts to be printed and bound with | 2. Two hundred copies of session laws to be

published.

Certain acts to be printed and bound with fevised stat-

Sec. 1. The following mentioned acts, passed at the present session of the legislative assembly, shall be printed, bound, and become a portion of the revised statutes of this territory, viz:

"An act to incorporate the University of Minnesota."

"An act regulating the sale of spiritous liquors."

"An act providing for the appointment of librarian, and for other purposes."

"An act to provide for the erection of public buildings in the territory of Minnesota;" also, "An act amendatory thereto." Also,

An act passed at the first session of the legislative assembly of the territory of Minnesota, entitled "An act to incorporate the Historical Society of Minnesota."

Two hundred coples of nexion laws to be published.

SEC. 2. Two hundred copies of all the acts, parts of acts, joint resolutions and memorials, passed by the present legislative assembly, not incorporated in, or ordered to be printed in the revised statutes, shall be printed and bound in pamphlet form, and distributed according to law.